Subject to any limitations set forth in this Agreement, City agrees to pay 

Consultant the amounts specified in the ‘Schedule of Compensation’ 

attached hereto as Exhibit ‘C’ and incorporated herein by this reference. 

The total compensation, including reimbursement for actual expenses, 

shall not exceed Three Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred 

Fifty-Six Dollars ($337,656) Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Four-Hundred 

and Seventy-Six Dollars ($250,476.00) (the ‘Contract Sum’), unless 

additional compensation is approved pursuant to Section 1.8.” 

C. Section 3.4, “Term,” is amended to read in its entirety as follows: 

“3.4   Term. 

Unless earlier terminated in accordance with Article 7 of this Agreement,

[...]

in its entirety, effective as of June 19, 2018, as though it was never included in the 

Agreement. 

F. Section III of Exhibit “C,” “Schedule of Compensation,” is hereby 

amended to read in its entirety as follows: 

“III. The total compensation for the Services shall not exceed Three 

Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars 

($337,656) Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Four-Hundred and Seventy-Six 

Dollars ($250,476.00) as provided in Section 2.1 of this Agreement.” 

G. Section IV of Exhibit “D,” “Schedule of Performance,” is hereby amended 

to read in its entirety as follows: 

“IV. Unless earlier terminated in accordance with Article 7 of this 

Agreement, this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect until